C04500   (  473,264 )  -
C05800   (  13,500 )  -
C05800  92,547 250,772
CCCC   546,188 (  1,877,907 )

DDDD   1,841 (  52,881 )

EEEE   (  196,759 )   (  1,837,018 )

E00100   1,695,109 3,532,127

E00200   $ 1,498,350  $ 1,695,109

108 3 29

- 88 -

107 106 1 1 12 31

68

16,000 107 12 31

9,573,029

93

79 8

103 12

12

PT. INDONESIA LIBOLON

FIBER SYSTEM PT. INDONESIA LIBOLON  PT.

INDONESIA TAROKO TEXTILE

107 7 31

- 89 -

108 3 25

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. 2014-2016

2014-2016 IFRS 12

IAS 28

 2. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS

9

  IAS 39  IFRS 9  IAS 39  IFRS 9

   $ 1,695,109   $ 1,695,109

   11,109   11,109

   113,918   113,918

   104,031   104,031

   73,948   76,082  (1)

   1,517,370   1,517,370  (2)

   20,483   20,483  (2)

- 90 -

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1

107 1 1

107 1 1

   $ 227,566   $ -   $ -   $ 227,566   $ -   $ -   $ -

IAS 39   -   1,492   -   1,492   -   -   -
   227,566   1,492   -   229,058   -   -   -

   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 IAS
39   -   73,948   2,134   76,082   -   1,139   995

   -   73,948   2,134   76,082   -   1,139   995

   $ 227,566   $ 75,440   $ 2,134   $ 305,140   $ -   $ 1,139   $ 995

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1

107 1 1

107 1 1

   $ 5,162,522   $ 8,155   $ 5,170,677   $ 16,433   ( $ 8,600 )   $ 322  (3)

 (1) IAS 39

107 1 1

IFRS

9

107 1 1

2,134

 (2)

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

 (3) 9

107 1 1

8,155

8,600

16,433 322

- 91 -

 3. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

 4. IAS 12

IAS 12

107

 5. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

- 92 -

( ) 108

IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16   2019 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 3
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  2019 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16